Terms of use

This website and any sub-sites hereof (jointly referred to as the "Site"), is published and maintained by Malmbergs Elektriska AB, or any of its subsidiaries (jointly referred to as "Malmbergs Elektriska") as a service to its visitors and may be used for informational purposes only.

By accessing and using this Site you agree to the terms and conditions (the "Terms of Use"). As a consequence hereof, you should read the Terms of Use each time you visit the Site. If you do not agree to the Terms of Use, please do not use the Site.

Malmbergs Elektriska does not warrant that the access to or use of the Site will be uninterrupted or free from inaccuracy. Malmbergs Elektriska may on its own absolute discretion at any time and without notice suspend or discontinue the operation of the Site or remove, amend or add Content (as defined below). You must not try to access non-public parts of the Site unless you are a validly registered user and have received a valid password from Malmbergs Elektriska.

Intellectual property rights

All intellectual property rights to all information and material (including but not limited to images, software, text, articles, graphics, pictures, sounds, solutions, trademarks and other marks, logotypes as well as the Site's general "look and feel") (the "Content"), included on the Site are owned by Malmbergs Elektriska or its licensors. All Content is protected under national law and international treaties.

Under no circumstances do you acquire any ownership to any part of the Site or the Content. You only acquire a limited, revocable and non-exclusive right to use the Site and the Content as explicitly described in these Terms of Use. Without limitation, you are not allowed to manipulate or in any other way change the Site or the Content.

You may not remove, change or add any copyright, trade mark or other intellectual property right notices contained on the Site, in the Content or a printed Site page as allowed below. Neither may you copy or in any other manner reproduce Content except for the printing of Site pages described below.

Allowed use of the Site and the Content

You may use the Site and the Content for non-commercial personal purposes and only in accordance with these Terms of Use and applicable law. For those purposes you may also print a copy of the information found on the Site. Additional terms may apply to the use of particular parts of the Site.

You are not allowed to use the Site or any Content for any purpose except for those explicitly described in the previous paragraph or elsewhere in these Terms of Use. Any use of the Site or the Content (or printed copies thereof) contradictory to these Terms of Use may violate Malmbergs Elektriska's or its licensors' rights and legal actions may be initiated against you to protect those rights.

Information on the Site

You must not treat information on the Site as comprehensive. Any forward-looking statements made on the Site are based on our best judgment but are subject to a number of uncertainties as well as events beyond Malmbergs Elektriska's control. You use the information on your own risk and Malmbergs Elektriska requests you to never rely on the information (or any part thereof) without first consulting appropriate professional advice.

Information you send to Malmbergs Elektriska

If you send information or material to the Site by any means or in any way, all such information or material will be treated as non-confidential and non-proprietary, unless otherwise clearly indicated. The information will be processed manually as well as by computers. Malmbergs Elektriska may without compensating you in any manner, use such information and material for its own or third parties' purposes within as well as outside the European Union.

Privacy policy and use of cookies

The terms of Malmbergs Elektriska's privacy policy and use of cookies are hereby incorporated in and made an integral part of these Terms of Use. You agree to the use of personal information and cookies by Malmbergs Elektriska or third parties in accordance with the terms of and for the purposes set forth in Malmbergs Elektriska's privacy policy and terms for use of cookies.

Links to other websites

The Site may contain links to third parties' websites. The links are included for your convenience only. Malmbergs Elektriska does not monitor such websites and assumes no liability whatsoever for the content or opinions expressed on those websites. You access and use any linked website on your own risk.

Viruses and harmful code

Malmbergs Elektriska assumes no liability whatsoever for damage to or loss of hardware, software or information caused by you downloading Content (and software in particular) from the Site. You must ensure that your computer is adequately protected against computer viruses and harmful code at all times.

Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and keep Malmbergs Elektriska, its officers, employees, agents and shareholders harmless from any liability, loss, claim and expense, including reasonable attorneys' fees), arising from your use of the Site, the Content or breach of these Terms of Use.

Limited liability

YOU USE THE SITE AND THE CONTENT ON YOUR OWN RISK. MALMBERGS ELEKTRISKA DOES NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FOR ANY CONSEQUENCES ARISING FROM YOUR USE OF THE SITE OR THE CONTENT. THE SITE, ALL CONTENT AND FUNCTIONS AVAILABLE TO YOU IS PROVIDED "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE". MALMBERGS ELEKTRISKA DOES NOT MAKE ANY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND AND, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT

PERMISSIBLE BY LAW, DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER (I) FOR THE ACCURACY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT, OF ANY CONTENT PUBLISHED ON OR MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH THE SITE, AND (II) FOR ANY VIRUSES OR HARMFUL COMPONENTS OR SOFTWARE CODE THAT MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO YOUR HARDWARE, SOFTWARE OR DATA AS A CONSEQUENCE OF YOUR USE — IN ANY WAY OR MANNER - OF THE SITE OR THE CONTENT. ALL INFORMATION ON THE SITE ARE PROVIDED WITH ALL FAULTS AND THE ENTIRE RISK AS TO THE QUALITY AND ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION IS WITH YOU AS THE USER.

MALMBERGS ELEKTRISKA SHALL UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO MALMBERGS ELEKTRISKA'S NEGLIGENCE, BE LIABLE FOR LOSS OF SALES, PROFIT S OR REVENUE, LOSS OF GOODWILL, LOSS OF DATA OR ANY OTHER DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, PUNITIVE OR SPECIAL DAMAGES CAUSED YOU OR ANY THIRD PARTY FROM THE USE OF (OR INABILITY TO USE) THE SITE OR THE CONTENT, EVEN IF MALMBERGS ELEKTRISKA HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE RISK FOR SUCH DAMAGES.

General and governing law

The Site can be accessed from numerous places and countries around the world. That shall not be understood as Malmbergs Elektriska has agreed to offer its services or part thereof in the place or country where you are located.

These Terms of Use constitutes the entire agreement between you and Malmbergs Elektriska regarding your use of the Site and the Content. Malmbergs Elektriska's failure at any time to require performance of any provision hereof shall neither be interpreted as a waiver of the provision in question nor prevent Malmbergs Elektriska to require such performance at any time thereafter. If any provision of the Terms of Use should be found invalid or unenforceable, it shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision herein. Any invalid or unenforceable provision shall be substituted with provisions, which are in their legal and commercial content, the most similar to the invalid or unenforceable provision. Any cause of action shall be commenced within one (1) year after the claim arises, or be forever waived.

These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Sweden, without reference to its conflicts or choice of laws provision. You consent to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Swedish courts.